
CHARITY & DUDLEY EVE TROPHY SCHEDULE 2024 - 2025
Group A Group B Group C

1st PHC 2nd NVCC 3rd DRC

4th HPWC 5th Paget 6th St. Geo

7th D Town 8th YMSC 9th Dev. Colts

10th Wolves

Sunday, 1 September 2024 Venue

Charity Cup 8pm PHC vs St. Geo DRC

Monday, 2 September 2024

Dudley Eve Match Day 1

Group C 3pm DRC vs Dev. Colts TBC

Group B 5pm NVCC vs Paget TBC

Friday, 6 September 2024

Dudley Eve Match Day 2

Group A 7pm HPWC vs Wolves DRC

Group A 9pm D Town vs PHC DRC

Saturday, 7 September 2024

CONCACAF Nations League

12pm Bermuda vs Dominican Republic Antigua

Sunday, 8 September 2024

Dudley Eve Match Day 3

Group C 6pm DRC vs St. Geo GGF

Group B 8pm Paget vs YMSC GGF

Tuesday, 10 September 2024

CONCACAF Nations League

12pm Antigua & Barbuda vs Bermuda Antigua

Friday, 13 September 2024

Dudley Eve Match Day 4

Group A 7pm Wolves vs PHC DRC

Group A 9pm D Town vs HPWC DRC

Sunday, 15 September 2024

Dudley Eve Match Day 5

Group B 6pm YMSC vs NVCC PHC

Group C 8pm Dev. Colts vs St. Geo PHC

Sunday, 22 September 2024

Dudley Eve Match Day 6

Group A 6pm Wolves vs D Town GGF

Group A 8pm PHC vs HPWC GGF

Friday, 27 September 2024 DUDLEY EVE SEMI-FINAL DRAW 

Semi-finalists will include the winner of each group, plus the best 2nd placed team. 

The results of the 4th placed team in Group A will be discounted when tabulating to determine the best 2nd placed team

September 26th - September 29th

Week-end for Premier & First Division Week 1 League Matches

Saturday, 12 October 2024

CONCACAF Nations League

TBD Antigua & Barbuda vs Dominican Republic NSC

TBD Dominica vs Bermuda NSC

10/11/2024 TO 10/13/2024 FA CUP PRELIMINARY ROUND MATCH WEEKEND

Tuesday, 15 October 2024

CONCACAF Nations League

TBD Dominican Republic vs Antigua & Barbuda NSC

TBD Bermuda vs Dominica NSC

Wednesday, 23 October 2024

Dudley Eve Match Day 7

Semi-Final 1 7pm vs PHC

FIFA 

INTERNATIONAL 

WINDOW - SEPT 

2ND - 10TH 

FIFA 

INTERNATIONAL 

WINDOW - OCT 7TH 

- 15TH 
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Semi-Final 2 9pm vs PHC

Wednesday, 30 October 2024

Dudley Eve Rain Date 7pm PHC

9pm PHC

Saturday, 9 November 2024

Dudley Eve Final 8pm vs TBC
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